
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 298 0 1 0 299 300 99.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 589 0 2 0 591 594 99.5%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,699 1 7 0 1,707 1,722 102.0%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 965 0 5 0 970 982 102.4%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 856 0 3 0 859 914 101.2%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,919 6 3 0 1,928 1,780 111.6%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 543 1 7 0 551 580 602

KCIW Assessment 110 0 0 0 110 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 653 1 7 0 661 713 95.7%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,012 0 3 0 1,015 1,022 102.8%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,007 0 3 1 1,011 1,026 100.9%1,002

Northpoint Training Center 1,238 1 4 0 1,243 1,256 101.4%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 706 0 22 2 730 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 414 0 1 0 415 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,120 0 23 2 1,145 1,052 108.8%1,052

Western KY Corr. Complex 677 0 1 1 679 693 101.3%670

62

Male

4

Female

Total 12,108

1,340

10,768

12,108

98.5%

104.0%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,719

1,361

10,358

12,054

1,406

10,648

12,033 9

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,872 235 2,1071,292 102

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

90 481

750 4,003

40 1,885

CONTROLLED INTAKE 713

25 4 29

391

3,253

1,845

CLASS D-EXTENDED 37 465428

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,814 1,156 8,970

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 508 2 510

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,322 1,158 9,480

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,471 9 82 26 21,588
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